GEMÜ 1215
Electrical position indicator
Operating instructionsEN
further information
webcode: GW-1215
All rights including copyrights or industrial property rights are expressly reserved.
Keep the document for future reference.
© GEMÜ Gebr. Müller Apparatebau GmbH & Co. KG

Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Electrical position indicator 1215
2 Fieldbus Code
Without 000
3 Accessory Code
Accessory Z
4 Index Code
For valve-specific design, contact GEMÜ
5 Index 2 Code
For valve-specific design, contact GEMÜ
6 Design Code
Standard housing visual display,
PG11 cable gland
Media wetted area cleaned to ensure suitability for paint
applications, parts sealed in plastic bag,
standard housing visual display,
PG11 cable gland
0101
Standard housing visual display,
M12 plug, 4-pin
6537
Standard housing visual display,
PG11 Skintop cable gland
6647
Optional housing visual display,
PG11 Skintop cable gland
6968
Optional housing visual display,
PG11 cable gland
7072
7 High Purity version Code
Without
High Purity HP
8 Special version Code
Without
ATEX version X
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 1215 Electrical position indicator
2 Fieldbus 000 Without
3 Accessory Z Accessory
4 Index For valve-specific design, contact GEMÜ
5 Index 2 For valve-specific design, contact GEMÜ
6 Design Standard housing visual display,
PG11 cable gland
7 High Purity version Without
8 Special version Without
4 Order data
www.gemu-group.com6 / 15GEMÜ 1215
www.gemu-group.com 7 / 15 GEMÜ 1215
5 Correct use
 DANGER
Danger of explosion
▶ Danger of death or severe injury.
● Only use the product in potentially ex-
plosive zones confirmed in the declara-
tion of conformity.
 WARNING
Improper use of the product!
▶ Risk of severe injury or death
▶ Manufacturer liability and guarantee will be void.
● Only use the product in accordance with the operating
conditions specified in the contract documentation and in
this document.
The GEMÜ 1215 product is designed to be fitted on a GEMÜ
valve for electrical detection of the position of the linear actu-
ators. The product is non-positively connected to the actuator
spindle.
The product GEMÜ 1215 is intended for use in potentially ex-
plosive areas of zones 1 and 2 with gases, mists or with com-
bustible dusts in accordance with EU directive 2014/34/EU
(ATEX).
The product has the following explosion protection marking:
Gas:  II 2G IIB T4 X
The product has been developed in compliance with the fol-
lowing harmonised standards:
The Essential Safety and Health Requirements are met by
compliance with the standards used listed below that are ap-
plicable for the above mentioned product:
- EN IEC 60079-0:2018/AC:2020
- EN 60079-11:2012
Use of the product is permissible in the following ambient
temperature ranges: -15 °C...+60 °C
For use in potentially explosive areas, the following
conditions or operation limits must be observed:
5.1 Note on index X
The product may only be operated in potentially explosive
areas in conjunction with an ATEX-compliant isolator ampli-
fier that is designed for operating electro-mechanical switch-
ing contacts. Refer to the operating instructions of the ATEX-
compliant isolator amplifier.
5 Correct use
6 Technical data
6.1 Temperature
Ambient temperature: -15 — 60 °C
Storage temperature: 0 — 40 °C
6.2 Product compliance
Explosion protection: 2014/34/EU (ATEX)
Machinery Directive: 2006/42/EC
RoHS Directive: 2011/65/EU
Low Voltage
Directive:
2014/35/EU
6.3 Mechanical data
Installation position: Optional
Weight: 45 g